

Order No. 3 Dated 09.12.19

Today is fixed for W/S and S/R.

Plaintiffs take no step.

Received S/R of defendant nos. 13 and 14 and it appears that summons upon these defendants is served properly, but none of them has turned up.

Defendant nos. 2 to 5 , 7 to 12, 19, 20, 22 and 23 take no step.

Due to partial resolution of Local Bar Association, no adverser order is passed.

To for filing W/S by Defendant nos. 2 to 5 , 7 to 12, 19, 20, 22 and 23, taking steps by defendant nos. 13 and 14 and plaintiffs to take fresh step upon defendant nos. 1, 6, 15 to 18, 21 and 24 to 26.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnpur

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnpur