

Order no. 5 Dated 07.03.20

Today is fixed for W/S and fresh step.

Plaintiffs file one time petition for taking step.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant nos. 2 to 5, 7 to 12, 19, 20, 22 and 23 file no W/S.

No step has been taken by these defendants even.

Defendant nos. 13 and 14 have failed to turn up.

Now, it is 11.30 am.

Let the suit be proceeded *ex parte* against ***defendant nos. 2 to 5, 7 to 12, 13, 14, 19, 20, 22 and 23.***

To 15.04.20 for taking fresh steps by plaintiffs upon defendant nos. 1, 6, 15 to 18, 21 and 24 to 26.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Bishnupur.