

T.S. 39 / 19 (Reg. No.40 / 19)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no.26 dated 22.11.22

Today is fixed for taking step upon defendant nos. 1, 6, 15 and 24 to 26 positively.

As per prayer of plaintiff, the petition filed by them under order 22 rule 3 read with section 151 CPC on 19.07.21 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition and case record.

It is stated by petitioners that plaintiff no. 1 Mihir Kumar Halder passed away on 28.04.21 leaving behind the petitioners as legal heirs and as such they are willing to continue this suit as substituted plaintiffs.

Under the circumstances, there is no impediment to allow this petition particularly where it is filed well within the time.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that application filed by petitioners on 07.09.21 under order 22 rule 3 read with section 151 CPC is considered and allowed on consent.

Let the legal heirs of deceased plaintiff namely, Partha Halder, Rajib Halder, Minati Halder and Mamoni Roy be substituted in this suit as plaintiff nos. 1(a) to 1(d) as prayed for.

Let the note of the word 'Died' be recorded against the name of plaintiff no. 1 Mihir Kumar Halder in the cause title.

T.S. 39 / 19 (Reg. No.40 / 19)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Amend the plaint and note in the suit register accordingly.
To 23.12.22 for taking step upon added plaintiffs

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur