

TS 39/2019 (40/2019)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order no. 43 Dated 17.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing substituted copy of plaint by the plaintiffs SR & AD in respect of defendant no. 1, 6, 9, 12, 14, 16 to 18, 21, 23 & 26.

Defdt no. 7,8,24 are present by filing hazira.

Plaintiff filed an adjournment petn for taking step which is considered and allowed.

A petn of 151 with a prayer for issuing summons upon defendant no. 1, 6, 9, 12, 14, 16 to 18, 21, 23 & 26 is filed. Requisites are put in.

Issue summons in respect of defendant no. 1, 6, 9, 12, 14, 16 to 18, 21, 23 & 26 at once.

Thus the application US 151 of CPC is hereby disposed of.

Fix. 04.06.2025 For SR/ AD in respect of defendant no. 1, 6, 9, 12, 14, 16 to 18, 21, 23 & 26. and filing substituted copy of plaint by the plaintiffs.

DA is directed to issue summons forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur