

Title Suit No. 39 of 2019
CIS No. 40 of 2019
CNR No. WBBK07-000124-2019
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 45
Dated 04-06-2025

Today is fixed for SR & AD in respect of defendant no.1, 6, 9, 12, 14 , 16 to 18, 21, 23 & 26.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of plaintiffs filed amended copy of plaint.

The same is kept with the record.

The copy of plaint was already served to the Ld. Counsel for defendant no.7 & 8 and he received the same by putting his endorsement.

No SR has been received yet.

Plaintiffs are at liberty to file fresh requisites in respect of defendant no.1, 6, 9, 12, 14 , 16 to 18, 21, 23 & 26.

However, defendant no.7 & 8 take no steps today.

Moreover, in view of the resolution adopted by the local Bar Association, Bishnupur, no adverse order is passed today against the defendants.

Fix **28-10-2025** for SR & AD in respect of defendant no.1, 6, 9, 12, 14 , 16 to 18, 21, 23 & 26.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur